

## Canopy MLS selects the ICE Paragon Connect MLS system as a platform of choice for subscribers

ATLANTA and NEW YORK – October 30, 2024 – Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. (NYSE: ICE), a leading global provider of technology and data, announced today that Canopy MLS, an MLS provider serving more than 22,000 subscribers in 23 North Carolina counties and three South Carolina counties including the Charlotte, Hickory and Ashville markets, will begin offering ICE's mobile-optimized Paragon Connect as an MLS Platform of Choice.

With Paragon Connect, Canopy MLS will be able to provide its subscribers with an open, scalable and customizable MLS system that leverages API technology and connection points to deliver a high-performance, singular experience that works seamlessly and intuitively across multiple devices.

Canopy MLS plans to make Paragon Connect available to its subscribers in 2025.

"What impressed us most about Paragon Connect is that it enables our subscribers to not only do business anytime and from anywhere, but also provides a singular experience across all devices with no additional training," said Anne Marie DeCatsye, Esq., CEO of Canopy MLS. "This consistent experience from your system of choice, paired with unmatched flexibility and ease-of-use, made Paragon Connect the clear selection for both us and our subscribers."

Paragon Connect was built specifically to help real estate brokers and agents deliver an exceptional home buying and selling experience for their clients, in the office or on the go, by leveraging mobile-first technology that can be accessed from any internet-connected device. It offers real-time data, collaboration capabilities, multitasking features and market analytics.

"By choosing Paragon Connect, Canopy MLS has added a powerful tool to help its subscribers advance their business," said Lucie Fortier, Executive Vice President of ICE Mortgage Data and Analytics. "Paragon Connect gives agents and brokers the freedom to work wherever their buyers and sellers are. It is built for today's on-the-go real estate agents and their mobile-savvy clients, and we are honored to help Canopy MLS provide a next-generation MLS system to its subscribers."

Paragon Connect keeps agents at the center of the real estate transaction and helps them work faster and smarter. It allows them to search on any device for listings, names, street addresses, nearby properties and more.

## About Intercontinental Exchange

## About Intercontinental Exchange

Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. (NYSE: ICE) is a Fortune 500 company that designs, builds and operates digital networks that connect people to opportunity. We provide financial technology and data services across major asset classes helping our customers access mission-critical workflow tools that increase transparency and efficiency. ICE's futures, equity, and options <u>exchanges</u> – including the <u>New York Stock</u> <u>Exchange</u> – and <u>clearing houses</u> help people invest, raise capital and manage risk. We offer some of the world's largest markets to trade and clear energy and environmental products. Our fixed income, <u>data</u> <u>services</u> and execution capabilities provide information, analytics and platforms that help our customers streamline processes and capitalize on opportunities. At <u>ICE Mortgage Technology</u>, we are transforming

U.S. housing finance, from initial consumer engagement through loan production, closing, registration and the long-term servicing relationship. Together, ICE transforms, streamlines and automates industries to connect our customers to opportunity.

Trademarks of ICE and/or its affiliates include Intercontinental Exchange, ICE, ICE block design, NYSE and New York Stock Exchange. Information regarding additional trademarks and intellectual property rights of Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and/or its affiliates is located <u>here</u>. Key Information Documents for certain products covered by the EU Packaged Retail and Insurance-based Investment Products Regulation can be accessed on the relevant exchange website under the heading "Key Information Documents (KIDS)."

Safe Harbor Statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 – Statements in this press release regarding ICE's business that are not historical facts are "forward-looking statements" that involve risks and uncertainties. For a discussion of additional risks and uncertainties, which could cause actual results to differ from those contained in the forward-looking statements, see ICE's Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) filings, including, but not limited to, the risk factors in ICE's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2023, as filed with the SEC on February 8, 2024.